City of Sherwood, Oregon

Resolution No. 99-797

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER – PRO TEM TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT WITH THE SHERWOOD POLICE OFFICERS' ASSOCIATION, AND ESTABLISHING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, the City of Sherwood Police Department has organized the Sherwood Police Officers' Association, and;

WHEREAS, the Collective Bargaining Agreement negotiated between the City and the Sherwood Police Officers' Association set forth wages, hours, and other conditions of employment.

WHEREAS, the contract was approved and ratified by the Sherwood Police Officers' Association on April 28, 1999 and is ready for adoption by Council.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

<u>Section 1</u>: The City Manager – Pro Tem is hereby authorized to sign the contract, Attached as Exhibit "A", to formalize the creation of the Sherwood Police Officers' Association.

Section 2: This Resolution shall be effective upon its approval and adoption.

Duly passed by the City Council this 11th day of May 1999.

Walt Hitchcock, Mayor

Cottle
Krause
Franklin
Hitchcock
5th seat vacant

ATTEST:

C.L. Wiley, Recorder Pro Tem